LW

Department of
HUMAN SERVICES

GENERAL LETTER NO. 23-H-AP-9

ISSUED BY:

SUBJECT:

Summary

Bureau of Accounting Services
Division of Fiscal Management

June 19, 2020

Management Manual, Title 23, Chapter H, Appendix, Travel Claims

Appendix, obsolete.

This letter rescinds the contents of Title 23, Chapter H, Appendix, Travel Claims

Appendix.

Effective Date

Immediately.

Material Superseded

This material rescinds the following pages from Management Manual, Title 23, Chapter

H, Appendix:

Page

Title page

Contents (page 1)

1,2
3

4
5-8
9-16

655-0215

17
18

TA (TEMP) 07-450

19-22
23-25

Date

May 5, 2006
October 3, 2008
May 5, 2006
October 3, 2008
July 31, 2009
October 3, 2008
May 5, 2006
10/97

May 5, 2006
October 3, 2008
9/08

October 3, 2008
May 5, 2006

1305 E. Walnut Street, Des Moines, |A 50319-0114



Additional Information

The following forms are still in use and are incorporated as links in the main policy:

¢ RC-0019, Travel Payment Guidelines

¢ TP 07-410, Travel Payment

¢ 655-0209, Request for Travel Authority

¢ 625-1329, Request for Exception to State-Wide Policy

Refer questions about this general letter to your division administrator.



