

June 19, 2020

GENERAL LETTER NO. 23-H-AP-9

- ISSUED BY: Bureau of Accounting Services Division of Fiscal Management
- SUBJECT: Management Manual, Title 23, Chapter H, Appendix, *Travel Claims Appendix*, obsolete.

Summary

This letter rescinds the contents of Title 23, Chapter H, Appendix, *Travel Claims Appendix*.

Effective Date

Immediately.

Material Superseded

This material rescinds the following pages from Management Manual, Title 23, Chapter H, Appendix:

Page	<u>Date</u>
Title page	May 5, 2006
Contents (page 1)	October 3, 2008
1, 2	May 5, 2006
3	October 3, 2008
4	July 31, 2009
5-8	October 3, 2008
9-16	May 5, 2006
655-0215	10/97
17	May 5, 2006
18	October 3, 2008
TA (TEMP) 07-450	9/08
19-22	October 3, 2008
23-25	May 5, 2006

Additional Information

The following forms are still in use and are incorporated as links in the main policy:

- RC-0019, *Travel Payment Guidelines*
- TP 07-410, Travel Payment
- 655-0209, Request for Travel Authority
- 625-1329, Request for Exception to State-Wide Policy

Refer questions about this general letter to your division administrator.